

STATE OF FLORIDA CITY OF NAPLES CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

- I, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:
- I am Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board.
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on <u>August 25, 2022</u>, for the following cases:

Case No. CEPARK202200407 – OWNER: APNI 4 LLC, Joseph Locker, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 20 10th Street North; VIOLATION: Section 58-915. – Parking facilities generally; landscaping.

Case No. CEFEN202200853 – OWNER: ALLA KRAMER TRUST, George Kramer, C/O ALLA KRAMER TRUST; LOCATION: 731 Central Avenue; VIOLATION: Section 16-285. – Residential and commercial property maintenance.

Case No. CEBDGC202001558 – Imposition of Fines/Liens - OWNER: Andreas Turner; LOCATION: 1340 5th Avenue North; VIOLATION: 16-112. - Florida Building Code adopted amendments; Section [A] 105.1 Permits, required.

Case No. CEZONE202101190 – Imposition of Fines/Liens - OWNER: Brixmore Naples SC LLC; LOCATION: 1901 9th Street North; VIOLATION: Section 50-74. – Development Standards.

Case No. CEZONE202200070 - OWNER: Gregory & Kimberly Donahue; LOCATION: 2525 Lantern Lane; VIOLATION: Section 56-94. - Recreational facilities.

Case No. CEPM202200628 – OWNER: Perry Sturges Wesner; LOCATION: 2742 14th Street North; VIOLATION: Section 16-52. – Permit fees.

Notice has also been posted at the property of the violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples FL 34102.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this 12th day of August 2022.

Stephanie Sassi

Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida

Collier County, ss.

Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on August 12, 2022, by Stephanie Sassi.

Personally, known X

Notary Public:

X Personally known